# County of Yolo Founded 1850

# **COUNTY OF YOLO**

## Health and Human Services Agency

### **Community Services Action Board**

### Agenda

Date & Time: January 10, 2023 from 4:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

**Location:** Zoom: <a href="https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/89611237712">https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/89611237712</a>

Meeting ID: 896 1123 7712

Dial by your location: +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose)

Organizer: Yolo County Health and Human Services Agency

**Contact:** Anisa Vallejo: (530) 661- 2629

1)	Pledge of Allegiance: Andy Brothers
2)	Introductions and Community Updates: Andy Brothers 10 Minutes
3)	Public Comments: Andy Brothers 5 Minutes
4)	Approval of 1/10/23 Agenda: Andy Brothers
5)	Approval of 11/8/22 Minutes: Andy Brothers
	ACTION REQUIRED: Approve Minutes
6)	Approval of Remote Meetings: Anisa Vallejo
7)	ACTION REQUIRED: Renew authorization for remote (teleconference/videoconference) meetings by finding, pursuant to Assembly Bill 361, that (a) the COVID-19 pandemic state of emergency is ongoing, and (b) local officials continue to recommend measures to promote social distancing.
8)	Board Member Term End Date: Anisa Vallejo 5 Minutes
9)	CSBG 2023 Contract Update: Anisa Vallejo 10 Minutes
	ACTION REQUIRED: Approve 2023 Budget
10) 2023/24 Community Action Plan: Anisa Vallejo15 Minutes	
	<ul> <li>ACTION REQUIRED: Approve Timeline</li> <li>CAP Subcommittee Volunteers</li> <li>Community Needs Assessment         <ul> <li>Community Input Meetings</li> <li>Survey Design</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
11	) 2022 Direct Client Assistance Update: Jacob Baker 5 Minutes
12	) Adjourn

**Next Meeting**February 14, 2023 from 4:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. Date & Time:

Zoom Location: